
WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO: 01136538 B: 2582 P: 1727

Ryan M. Spencer Page 1 of 5

6440 S. asat BI d. Suite200
Rhonda Francis Summit County Recorder

SaltLake City,Utah 8Ã121 07/14/2020 02:27:30 PM Fee $40.00

By COTTONWOOD TITLE INSURANCE AGENCY, INC.

ElectronicallyRecorded

FileNo.: 115032-LMF

AMENDMENT TO

DEED OF TRUST, WITH ASSIGNMENT OF LEASES AND

RENTS, SECURITY AGREEMENT,

AND FlXTURE FILING

InReferencetoTax ID Number(s).:

KCRS-3, KCRS-4



RECORDING REQUESTED BY AND WHEN

RECORDED RETURN TO:

Ryan M. Spencer
Red BridgeCapitalIILLC

6440 S.WasatchBlvd.,Suite200

SaltLake City,Utah 84121

AMENDMENT TO

DEED OF TRUST, WITH ASSIGNMENT OF LEASES AND

RENTS, SECURITY AGREEMENT,

AND FIXTURE FILING

ThisThirdAmendment toDeed ofTrustwithAssignmentofLeasesand Rents,Security

Agreement,and FixtureFiling(the"Amendment") isdatedJuly5,2020,betweenTRENT
**

YtMMONS-2nindividuat withan addressat20 KapuaimiliaPlace,Haiku,Hawaii96708 (the

"Owner"),and RED BRIDGE CAPITAL 11LLC, a Utah limitedliabilitycompany (the

"Beneficiary"). ** KP Acquisitions, LLC, a Utah limited liability company

The Owner, astrustor,previouslysignedthatcertainDeed ofTrustwithAssignmentof

Leasesand Rents,SecurityAgreement,and FixtureFilingdatedJuly3,2019,tothetrustee

named thereinforthebenefitoftheBeneficiary,asthebeneficiary,which was recordedinthe

officialrecordsofSummit County,Utah,on July5,2019,asentrynumber 01113692 inbook

2516 atpage0737 (the"Deed ofTrust"),which encumberscertainrealpropertylocatedin

Summit County,Utah,more particularlydescribedinExhibitA.

The Deed ofTrustsecures,among otherthings,repaymentofa securedpromissorynote

datedJuly3,2019,asmodifiedby a Loan ModificationAgreement datedApril5,2020 (as

amended,the"Note"),intheprincipalamount ofup to$3,600,000,which evidencesfinancing

extendedby theBeneficiarytotheOwner.

The Owner hasrequestedthattheBeneficiarymodifyand amend theNote to,among

otherthings,modifythefinancingavailabletotheBeneficiarypursuanttothetermsoftheNote

toreflecta Loan (asdefinedintheDeed ofTrust)ofup to$3,975,000(the"ModifiedLoan

Amount"). The Owner and theBeneficiary,among others,haveenteredintothatcertainSecond

Loan ModificationAgreement datedcontemporaneouslywiththisAmendment. The Owner and

theBeneficiarydesiretoenterintothisAmendment toamend theDeed ofTrusttosecure

repaymentoftheModifiedLoan Amount.

The partiesthereforeagreeasfollows:

01136538 Page 2 of 5 Summit County



1. The definitionof"Note" and "SecuredObligations"intheDeed ofTrustare

herebymodifiedand amended toreflecttheModifiedLoan Amount.

2. The Owner acknowledgesand agreesthat,asofthedateofthisAmendment, it

hasreceivedadequateconsiderationinexchange fortheexecutionofthisAmendment and the

amendments and modificationscontainedinthisAmendment.

3. Exceptfortheamendment above stated,theDeed ofTrustremainsinfullforce

and effect,and theDeed ofTrustisinallrespectsratified,confirmed,and approved.Allofthe

termsand conditionsoftheDeed ofTrustareincorporatedinthisAmendment by reference.

4. ThisAmendment may be executedinany number ofcounterparts,eachofwhich

willbe an original,butallofwhich willconstituteone and thesame instrument.

5. ThisAmendment willbe governedby thelawsofthestateofUtah,without

givingeffecttoitsconflictsoflawsprovisions.

6. The Deed ofTrustasmodifiedby thisAmendment isbindingupon and inureto

thebenefitoftheOwner, Trustee,and theBeneficiaryand theirrespectivesuccessorsand

assigns.

7. As amended by thisAmendment, theDeed ofTrustisratifiedand confirmedand

continuesinfullforceand effect.

[Remainderofpage intentionallyleftblank)

01136538 Page 3 of 5 Summit County



The partieshave signedthisAmendment toDeed ofTrustwithAssignment ofLeasesand

Rents,SecurityAgreement,and FixtureFilingasofthedateintheintroductoryparagraph.

OWNER: KP Acquisitions LLC

TrentTi s

Manage

STATE OF

:ss)
COUNTYOF )

The foregoinginstrumentwas acknowledged beforeme is day of ,

2020,by TRENT TIMMONS., a Manager of KP Acquis ti s LLC Uta

limited liability companymunur

.- "---.. No ryPu ic

.
O Febmary 03,2024

NOTARYCERTIFICATE,gATEpFHAWAll
Dix;.Description/lD:vb a

iko Circuit

N 11/ ft.ate

01136538 Page 4 of 5 Summit County



FileNo. 115032-LMF.

EXHIBIT A

PROPERTY DESCRIPTION

Lots3 and 4,KING'S CROWN RE-SUBDIVISION, accordingtotheofficialplatthereofas recordedintheofficeof

theSummit County Recorder,StateofUtah on May 16,2018 as EntryNo. 1091847.

Tax IdNo.: KCRS-3 and KCRS-4

01136538 Page 5 of 5 Summit County


